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WYDZIAŁ SPRAW SPOŁECZNYCH 

DYREKTOR
PREZYDENT MIASTA 

KRAKOWA

ZASTĘPCA DYREKTORA

REFERAT DS. INICJATYW 
SPOŁECZNYCH 

REFERAT DS. REALIZACJI 
PROGRAMU ORGANIZACJI 
POZARZĄDOWYCH 

REFERAT  DS. 
UPOWSZECHNIANIANIA 

KULTURY FIZYCZNEJ

REFERAT  ORGANIZACYJNY 

REFERAT DS. MŁODZIEŻY

SAMODZIELNE 
STANOWISKA DS. 

REMONTÓW I INWESTYCJI
SPORTOWYCH

PEŁNOMOCNIK 
PREZYDENTA MIASTA 

KRAKOWA DS. MŁODZIEŻY 

SAMODZIELNE 
STANOWISKA DS. 
PROFILAKTYKI I 

UZALEŻNIEŃ

SP-03

SP-04

SP-01

SP-07

SP-06

PM

SP-05
SP-02


